MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING DISCIPLINARY ACTION REPORT

Orders served from <u>3/14/2016</u> through <u>3/18/2016</u>

Name/Profession L	<u>icense Number</u>	Effective Date/Action	Basis For Action
COUNSELING			
Pauline Jones Furman, L.P.C., L.M.S.W. Southfield, MI	64-01-005377 68-01-034824	03/04/2016 Probation Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC Unethical Business Practice
MEDICINE			
Sam-Hussein Hassan Awada, M.D. Royal Oak, MI	43-01-079394	03/16/2016 Summary Suspension Dissolved Revoked Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Criminal Conviction Drug Diversion Unethical Business Practice
MEDICINE			
Jaime Ayala, M.D. Highland, MI	43-01-029142	04/15/2016 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence
MEDICINE			
Lauran Anthea Mae Bryan, M.D. Southfield, MI	43-01-058462	03/17/2016 Summary Suspension	Negligence - Incompetence Lack of Good Moral Character Drug Diversion Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC Probation Violation
MEDICINE			
Larry F Carlyon, M.D. Ishpeming, MI	43-01-040361	03/16/2016 Voluntarily Surrendered	Negligence - Incompetence Drug Diversion

MEDICINE

James Jung Choi, M.D., Ed. Ltd. Wayne, MI	43-01-104084	03/16/2016 Summary Suspension Dissolved Probation Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Impairment Criminal Conviction - Drug Related Drug Diversion
MEDICINE			
Ali Abdul Karim Elhorr, M.D. Dearborn, MI	43-01-080821	04/15/2016 Probation	Probation Violation
MEDICINE			
Gauresh Harendra Kashyap, M.D. Okemos, MI	43-01-041602	04/15/2016 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence
MEDICINE			
Waleed Khan, M.D. Parker, TX	43-01-086441	03/16/2016 Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/Comply
MEDICINE			
MEDICINE			
Kaleb Anthony Lane, M.D. East Lansing, MI	43-01-095228	03/16/2016 Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence

MEDICINE

Vijil K Rahulan, M.D. Creve Coeur, MO	43-01-078860	03/16/2016 Reprimanded Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence
MEDICINE			
John C Sennish, M.D. Coldwater, MI	43-01-043259	04/15/2016 Limited / Restricted Fine Imposed	Violation of General Duty/Negligence
MEDICINE			
Robert Stephen Smith, M.D. Alpharetta, GA	43-01-097685	04/15/2016 Fine Imposed	Sister State Disciplinary Action Failure to Report/Comply
MEDICINE			
Vernon Roy Stevenson, M.D. Ypsilanti, MI	43-01-061583	03/16/2016 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Drug Diversion
NURSING			
Bradley Allen Bey, L.P.N. Grand Rapids, MI	47-03-099411	03/15/2016 Fine Imposed	Probation Violation

NURSING

Charles Lee Dereere, R.N. Saint Clair Shores, MI	47-04-226687	03/15/2016 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Upon Automatic Reinstatement - Probation	Violation of General Duty/Negligence-Impairment Incompetence Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Substance Use Disorder
NURSING			
Sherie L Eagle, R.N. Gladwin, MI	47-04-173935	04/14/2016 Suspended	Probation Violation
NURSING			
Carolyne Ann Johnson, R.N., P.T. Grand Ledge, MI	47-04-154421 55-01-005785	03/17/2016 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
NURSING			
Jennifer Jeanne Mergos, R.N. Redford, MI	47-04-246650	04/14/2016 Suspended	Probation Violation
NURSING			
Jennifer Lynn Scalf, R.N. New Buffalo, MI	47-04-254050	03/15/2016 Summary Suspension Dissolved Suspended Upon Automatic Reinstatement – Probation	Violation of General Duty/Negligence-Impairment Incompetence Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to Practice Drug Diversion

NURSING

Moranda Nicole Tobias, L.P.N. Laingsburg, MI	47-03-109902	04/14/2016 Suspended	Probation Violation
NURSING			
Jennifer Frances Vanzo, R.N. Dearborn Heights, MI	47-04-285313	04/14/2016 Probation Fine Imposed	Negligence - Incompetence Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC
PHARMACY			
Nadir Galal Eldin Abdelrahman, M.D. East Lansing, MI	CS License 53-15-043362	04/10/2016 Fine Imposed	Technical Violation of the Michigan PHC – Article 7
PHARMACY			
Mark Richard Guindon, R.Ph. Noblesville, IN	53-02-028701	03/11/2016 Probation Fine Imposed	Failure to Meet Cont. Ed. Requirements
PHARMACY			
Nathan Paul L. Hansen, R.Ph. Westland, MI	53-02-033437	04/10/2016 Suspended	Violation of General Duty/Impairment Criminal Conviction Failure to Report/Comply

PHARMACY

David Joseph Realy, R.Ph.

Grand Blanc, MI

53-02-027489

03/11/2016

Reinstatement Granted

Probation

PHARMACY

Mark William Rutkoski, R.Ph.

Otsego, MI

53-02-027567

03/15/2016

Summary Suspension

Violation of General **Duty/Impairment**

Substance Use Disorder Mental/Physical Inability to

Practice

Probation Violation

PHARMACY

Curtiss Harold Whitaker, R.Ph. 53-02-410805

Livonia, MI

03/17/2016 Probation Fine Imposed Failure to Meet Cont. Ed.

Requirements

Date Submitted: April 21, 2016

To obtain a copy of disciplinary documents pertaining to a specific health professional that is not posted to the Verify a License web site; please submit a request in writing to Michigan Department of Licensing and Regulatory Affairs, Freedom of Information Coordinator at LARAFOIAInfo@michigan.gov.

Disciplinary Action Reports can be obtained from our Web site: http://www.michigan.gov/healthlicense.

^{**}Final administrative disciplinary action is subject to judicial review. Copies of disciplinary documents can be obtained at www.michigan.gov/verifylicense.